Reference evaluations did not provide anything negative, and all appeared to be quite 
satisfied with their work experiences and interactions with S-Co, Inc. 

As all the requirements were met by S-Co, Inc., DEC – North Texas, LLC recommends award of contract to S-Co, Inc. for a 
total of One Hundred Forty Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars and No Cents ($140,576.00). 

Sincerely, 

David Rankin, P.E. 
Project Manager 

BASE BID

PAY 
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS UNIT PRICE

TOTAL AMOUNT 
BID UNIT PRICE

TOTAL 
AMOUNT BID UNIT PRICE

TOTAL AMOUNT 
BID UNIT PRICE

TOTAL AMOUNT 
BID

1 1 LS Mobilization,